BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, e _
CAMP COURT D.LKHAN. B

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 461/2013

Date of institution ... 17.01.2013
Date of judgment ... 26.09.2016

Muhammad Ismall Ex Constable # 8170, FRP
R/0 Ama Khel, Tehsil & District Tank.

(Appellant)
VERSUS

. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Home,

- Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

2. Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. Commandant, Frontier Reserve Police/Additional Inspector General
of Police, Peshawar.

4. Superintendent of Police, Frontier Reserve Police, D.I.Khan.

5. Gul Manan, the then Line Officer/Inquiry Officer, FRP D.I.Khan.

6. Alao-ud-Din, Line Officer/Inquiry Officer, FRP, D.I.Khan.

(Respondenté)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL ACT,]1974 AGAINST THE ORDER BEARING # 3630 DATED
13.12.2012 OF RESPONDENT-2 AND ORDER BEARING # 994-95/EC DATED
15022012 PASSED BY RESPONDENT-3 VIDE_WHICH APPEAL OF THE
APPELLANT FOR REINSTATEMENT IN SERVICE AGAINST THE ORDER
BEARING # OB# 801/FRP DATED 23.08.2011 PASSED BY RESPONDENT-4 WAS 3
REJECTED/FILED. : _ ‘ P

PR .

Mr. Gul Tiaz Khan Marwat, Advocate. - ... For appellant.
Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, Government Pleader . For official respondents No. 1 to 4. ¢
MR. MUHAMMAD AAMIR NAZIR _ ... MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
MR. ABDUL LATIF _ .. MEMBER (EXEQUILV_E)
JUDGMENT
MUHAMMAD AAMIR NAZIR, MEMBER:- Muhammad Ismail, eXx- L

ConsfabielFrontier Reserve Police, District Tank hereinafter called the' appellant, through
instant appeal under Section-4 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunél Act, 1974 has :
impugned order dated 23.08.2011 vide which th:e appellant was awarded major punishmént
of removal from service and his absence period ‘with effect from 06.06.2011 was treated as

leave without pay. Against the impugned order referr‘ed above, the appellant ﬁled:'_z‘l_;-
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departmental appeal which was also rejected by the Appellate Authority vide order dated
15.02.2012.

2. Brief stated facts giving rise to the appéal are that the appellaht was appointed as
constable in Frontier Reserve Police, D.LKhan and was performing his duty tb the
satisfaction of his superiors. That on 06.06.2011:the appellant fell ill and the doctor advised
him for one month bed rest. That the appellant was bed ridden but the respondents issued
him charge-sheet élongwith statement of allegations on the charges of absence from duty.
That the appellant submitted reply to the charge-sheet and statement of allegations
accompanied by medical certificates. That thereafter, a one sided inquiry was conducted
and the competént authority, on the basis of one sided inquiry awarded him major
punishment of removal from service vide and his absenée period was. treated as leave
without pay vide order dated 23.08.2011. That'agairist the impugned order, the appellant
filed a departmental appeal which was also rejected by the Appellate Authority vide order
dated 15.02.2012, hence the instant service appeal.

3. We have heard the arguments of learned counsel for the appellant and learned
Government Pleader for official respondents No. 1 to 4 and have gone through the record

Vailable on file.

4. Learned counsel for the appellant argued before the court that despite the faéts that

the abpellant was ill and was bed ridden, he was proceeded against without taking into

% consideration his medical certificates. That a one sided inquiry was conducted against the
appellant and Competent Authority without ahy Justification ordered his removal from
service and also treated his absence period as leave without ,pajy which fall within the
preview of double jeopardy. That since the im;é)ugned order is. illegal, therefore the same
may be set-aside and the appellant be reinstated into service with all back benefits.
5. AThe: learned Government Pleader on éontrary argqed before the court that the
appéllant w;':ls rightly removed from service a§ he willfully absented himself from ‘dufy.
That the Competent Authority has adopted all the legal requirements before awarding him
major punishment. That the appeal in hand is without any merits, hence may be dismissed.

6. Perusal of the case file reveals that the appellant while serving as Frontier Reserve

RS

Police, D.I.LKhan was issued charge sheet alongWith statement of allegations on the ground -
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of his willful absence from duty with effect fIZ’OI‘n 06.06.2011 till date. The appellant in
response to charge-sheet an'd statement of alleg%tions, submitted a reply stating therein that
due to serious ailment, the doctor had adviéed him complete bed rest. Though the
application of appellaﬁt was supported medica;l certificate yet, the Competent Authority
initiated an inquiry against the appellant. Thé in;luiry officer conducted a one sided inquiry
without associating the appellant with inquiry proceedings. The inquiry officer has also not
taken into consideration of plea of illness of the appellant and recommended him for major
punishment. Similarly, the Competent Authoriéy whﬂe considering the defective inquiry
report, awarded the appellant major punishmént of removal from service and has also
treated the absence period of the appellaﬁt as ?leave without pay which is'not justifiable
under the law as it comes within the preview of double jeopardy. The Appellate Authority
has also not considered the plea of ailmenét of the appellant and has rejected the
departmental appeal vide order dated 15.02.2612, The respondents were bound to have
associated the appellant with the inquiry procee:dings while providing him full opportunity
of defense and there-after should have passed?an appropriate order justifiable under the
law. The impugned relpoval order suffered illeéality on two scores; firstly, the impugned
order is based on one sided inquiry and secoﬁdly in the impugned order, appellant was
awarded two punishment for single act of absénce, one removal from service and otﬁer
treating his absence period as leave without pa'y which is illegal and not warranted under
the law. Hence, we are inclined to set-aside éhe impugned order dated 23.08.2011 and
reinstate the appellant in service, while remanh the case to the Competent Authority to
conduct a de-novo inquiry against the appellant :within two months for the date of receipt of
this order by providing him full oppo}tunity of defense and thereafter passed an appropriate
order. The issue of salary and back benefits of fhe appellant will be subject to the de-novo
inquiry. Parties are left to bear their own costs. ﬁi]e be consigned fto the record room.

ANNOUNCED

26.09.2016

HAMMAD AAMIR NAZIR)
MEMBER

(ABDUL LATIF)
MEMBER
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26.09.2016
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" Counsel foér the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Asif,
H.C alongwith Mr Farkhaj Sikandar, GP for respondents
present. Arguments épartly heard. Since the enquirylreport 1s
not available on ‘éﬁle,' therefore, representative of the
responden;s is directied to submit enquiry report alongWith all
relevant recorci on ﬂZw next.date. To come up for such record
and further argume;nf;s on 26.09.2016 at camp court D.L

Khan.

Camp Court D.I.Khan
Member

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, Government
Pleader for the respondénts present. Arguments heard and record

perused.

0

Vide our detailed judgment of téday consist of three pages placed
on file, we are inclined to 'siet-aside the impugned order dated 23.08.2011
and reinstate the appellant in service, while remand the case to the
Competent Authority to cohduof a de-novo inquiry against the appellant
withfn two months for the ;date of receipt of this order by providing him
full opportunity of defensé and thereafter passed an appropriate order.
The issue of salary and ba{ck benefits of the appellant will be subject to
the de-novo inquiry. Paﬂies are left to bear their own costs. File be

consigned to the record rogs

ANNOUNCED
26.09.2016

1

(ABDUL LATIF) (MUHAMMAD AAMIR NAZIR)
MEMBER MEMBER
~ : Camp Court D.I.Khan



461/2013

26.10.2015. _ Appellant with counse! and Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, GP
for the respondents present.” The Bench is incomplete,

therefoﬁe, case to come up for arguments at camp court,

D.1.Khan on .jz/j,,f D — [ S

Camp court, D.I.Khan .

25.04.2016 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Imtiaz Khan,
DSP (Legal) alongwith Mr. Farkhaj Sikandar, GP for
respondents present. Arguments heard. To come up for

order on 23.05.2016 at camp court D.I Khan.

®f Member

Member Camp Cou‘qt\b.l. Khan
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26.05.2015 Cletk of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Farhaj
‘ Sikﬁndar, GP for the respondents present. Due to general strike of
the legal fraternity, counsel for the appellant is not available. To

come up for-arguments on 26.10.2015 at capp court, D.I. Khan.

 MENQ§ER
Camp court,'D.I.Khan -
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, :
* The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Ismail Ex-constable received today ie. on 17/01/2013 is
incomplete on the following scores which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion

and resubmission within 15 days:-

Copies of departmental appeal/representations mentioned .in memo of é_zppéai are not
attached with the appeal which may be placed on it. . ' ‘ '

No.' ’_%i | /.S.T, _
ot | 7= | s, L{(
REC

%';im)““fu l7
SERVICE TRIBY AL

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

MR.GUL TIAZ KHAN MARWAT ADV.
HIGH COURT D.J.KHAN '




a - BEFORE SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
s | KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR
| Service Appeal-# - . U@/ /2013
Muhamm:;.d Ismail ....... B ST ...... (Appellant)
| _‘Vlersus .

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others.... (Reépondeﬁts)

-

INDEX .
Se# | Descnptxons T Annex Pages
1. Grounds of appeal A -~ [pe=6
2. | CM for condonation of delay - =9
- 3. | CM for dispensation of appellant from |- e
production of representaion/ | w—- o1l
, departmental appeal . B .
4. | Copies of medical certificates A&B 12~ ‘5
5. | Copies of charge shect and statements of | C&D
| allegations under the Provisions of , ! - '/5, .
N -~ | Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Removal® from E“""' ‘
. | Setvice (Special Powers). Otzdinance, 2000
6. | Copy of reply | E /6
7. . | Copy of final show cause notice ~ F A .
8. | Copy of reply to final show cause notice G | g
9. Copy of order dated 23.08.2011 H /4
. 10. .{Copy of order of respondent-3 dated | I | 4.
S i b ko
. 11. Copy of letter/ order dated 13.12.2012 ] ﬁ\ l
1712 | Vakalatnama . . ;\ 9\
Dated: [ 3 /01/2013. ~ Your Humble Appellant _-

o ckey?

Muhammad Ismail,

-
]

Theough counsel




D «M;/MB @/W”’“’W“fﬂwwm o
}J}x\ “,;L- | “’ﬁ” /Mm / 7;_ M M

o Auectid B or e M{W‘W‘a‘

A/éo aiw»«? Jcﬁwﬂ prwfwf /!f/xa//

Ao ly-90]3. | ;{)T d(wﬁf‘ willy Cramsdd p%&f /Jom
3 PM m ﬁ} Yonobut No . /i%
p/)a % leagfmnﬁ@gﬁ/
MWWWW To
Comesp ¢ Oxponle 1k, o0 285 gl af -
W,f)ﬁmé_;() )e [( | |

o - Cond DK |,
A8~S-1%. Graumsdd /4% %.,(, d[ﬂ 7‘7‘ ow»?‘ qug -

e
/@6 uch Cc"lﬂ/'r( Wﬁf/wn cua.é ) Ké:ﬂ'l’) owniy G
promre M‘ﬂ £PK an&nmw( Medf ¢ Aﬂ/j (»j

""”“’QZf— "/0“920/}/4{&»%4%2[ W@K’*ﬁ

5 Count, D //i’[:mo

 Ragulia
| wgﬂwﬁwlm




. [siNo.

. Proceedings

Form- A
3 FORM OF ORDER SHEET
»_ Court of
Case No. 461/2013
" Date of order Order or other proceedings with sig}\éﬁjre ofjudge'&_l\ﬁ-a_g_i;tr—a—t'e—#—w

B .2 3
,Sf;ma
<) f-‘ i
AR 20/02/2013 The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Ismail resubmitted today
by Mr. Gul Tiaz Khan Marwat Advocate may be entered in the
Institution Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for
) preliminary hearing.
; L -
REEGISTRAR
2 9‘9“‘91'}0/5 This case is entrusted to touring Bench D.i.Khan for

11

cou
bee

sen

preliminary hearing to be put up thereon 2~ A - 20}, ;
Ol
TAIRMAN

Appellant with counsel present and heard. The learned

nsel for the appellant contended that the appellant has not

-

n treated in accordance with the law. He was removed fron

\V

ice only on account of absence from duty and the absence

per

counsel further contended that the appellant was not associate

withl the enquiry. He was also condemned unheard. Thus the

app

consideration. Admit subject to all just exceptions, including

limi
The

writ

od ‘uas %'treated as leave without pay. The Iearnez

v
.

ellant has been discriminated. Points raised need

ation. Process fee and security be deposited within 10 days]

reafter notices be issued to the respondgnts for submission of




BEFORE SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

T

 Service {{&ppeai # L( é : /2013

Muhammad‘ Isrhaﬂ, Ex—Constable # 8170, FRP, resident of Atna
" Khel, Tehsﬂ & District Tank............................... A

, -,s-\'vw‘

ersus

Y . . . : -

@ Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary
Home, Civil Sectetariat, Peshawar.

. Inspectot General of-Police Khyber Pakhtunkhéva Peshawar.

Commandant Frozmer Reserve Police/Additional Inspector '
General of Police, Peshawar

! ‘Superintendent of Pohce, Frontier Resetve Police, D [.Khan:

. Gul Manan, the then Line Ofﬁcer/ Inqulry Officer, FRP Dera
Ismail Khan

. Alao ud Dm, Line Officer/ Intiuiry Officer, FRP Dera Ismail
Khan. .......... e e (Respondents)

/ 7// ),,7/} VAp[‘)e‘a] under seetion 4 of the‘Khyber Pakllltunkhwa’.
' Service Ttibunal Act 1974 agamst the order beating #
:3630 dated 13.12.12 of respondent-Z and order bearmg
# 994 95/ IC dated 15.02.2012 passed by respondent-3

“‘-c:ﬁmad oy vide which appeal of the appellant for reinstatement in
' setvice -against the order bearmg # OB # 801/FRP
dated 23.08.2011 passed by respondent—4 was re]ected/
,w/)/ 1% .
Respectfully Sheweth:

A ‘That the appellant was apt)ointed in Fronder Reserve Police

Oj\/\/g/ . DIKhan and after joining the setvice, the appellant -was

performmg his duty to.the entire satlsfactlon of his supenors - I
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_ dispatch number and date too. Copy of final show cause notice

notice is enclosed as Annex-G.

“That the appellant fell-ill on 06.06.2011 and he was examined by

Dr. Falak Naaz, Medical Officer, Frontiet Constabulary/ Police

* Hospital, Tank and was advised bed rest for one month and
after lapse of one- month the appellant was again appeared
‘ Aibefore the aforesaid doctor on 06.07.2011 and he was again
~advised by the aforesaid doctor for one month and four days‘
‘ “bed rest. Copies of medlcal certificates are enclosed as Annex-

A&B respectively.

That the appellant while on bed ridden, respondent 4 issued
charge _sheet and statement of allegatlons to hirm vide

order/ letter bearing # 1312-13/FRP dated 27.07. 2011 wherein

- the appellant has been charge sheeted for absence from duty ‘

‘w.e.f06.06.2011 and directions were made to respondents-5 for

conductmg Inquity agamst the appellant. Coples of charge sheet

:-_ and statement of allegat10ns under the Provisions of Khyber

- Pakhtunkhwa Removal from Serv1ce (Spec1al Powers)

‘Ordinance, 2000 are enclosed as Annex-C&D tespectively.

That the appellant submitted teply to the charge sheet and -
statement of allegations accompanied by medical cemﬁcates

Copy of reply is enclosed as Annex-E.

That .t.heteafter the Inquiry: Officet/ respondent-6 submitted
lnqﬁiry report/- findings on 13.08.2011 but the aforesaid report

was not communicated to the appellant and thereafter the

‘.'appellant was served with final show cause notice -under the .

Provisions of Removal from Service (Spec1al -_Powers)

+ Ordinance, 2000 issued l)y respondent-4 which bearing no

~

1s enclosed as Annex-F.

| ‘That thereafter the appellant submitted reply to the final show

cause notice on 22. 08.2011 wherein the appellant telied on the
earher reply of charge sheet and statement of allegatlons and .
sought 1ndulgence of tespondents to con51der the medical

certificates of the appellant. Copy of reply to final show cause
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© date of absence i te., 06.06.2011 tll passing order and also the'-

8\

That thereafter without providing an opportunity of personal

hearing, respondent-4 announced order‘bearing # OB 801/FRP -
dated 23.08.2011 vide which the appellant was punished twice

as on one hand major penalty of removal from setvice from the

absenc_e penod was ordered to be treated as leave without pay.

COpy of ordeér dated -23.08.2011 is enclosed as Annex-H.

That after {he issuance of order of removal from service, the

- -appellant then. submitted representation to the next Higher

Authority, ie., respondent 3 which was rejected . vide order

dated 994-95/EC dated 15.02.2012 vide which representauon

of the appellant was rejected as barred_by 77 days. Copy of

N
| “next I—hgher Authority, i.c., respondent-2, who is head of Police

order of respondent-3 dated ¢‘j0§\.2012 is enclosed as Annex-I.

That the appellant then subrmtted departmental appeal to the

of the Provrnce in Police Hierarchy Whlch has been filed

‘ Wlthout asstgmng any reason on 13.12.2012. Copy of letter/

10\

A ‘(ikQ[lNDS: .

A) That .the irnpdgned action/order of respondent—nllL to initiate

A order dated 13.12. 2012 is enclosed as Annex-l

-That ‘having no other remedy, the appellant is obliged. to seek

indulgence 'o'f t}ns learned Tribunal under its appellate

jurisdiction for redressal of his grievance inter alia on the
following grounds amongst others:- -

‘

proceedlngs under Specral Powers Orchnance 2000 is 111egal '

‘unconstitutional, malafide as the appeliant was not associated in

the inquiry and the material produced by the appellant was not

cOnside'red' as neither -the doctor who issued the medical

certlﬁcates was exarmned by the Inqurry Ofﬁcer nor the

~or1g1nal record of medical certlﬁcates was requisitioned or

exhibited during the inquiry proceedrngs_.

That the impugned action/order of tespondent-4 to issue order

of removal from service and treating the absence period as leave -




o)

without pay is not sustainable undet the law as no government

servant can be punished without holding regular‘inquiry and
without providing an opportumty of petsonal heating but the
appellant was punished without observing all the legal and

mandatory formalities and requirements of law.

That the major’ penalty of removal from service imposed by the

appellant by respondent-4 is against law and facts as neither the

~ appellant wis associated in the so-called inquiry proceedings nor

~ the appellant was asked to produce witnesses and 1nqu1ry was

: conducted in slipshod-manner and ‘even the ongmal medical

certificates produced the appellant was not con51dered by the

respondeits.

D) That the inquity report was not supplied to the appellant along

E)

with the final show cause notice which iS‘against law as laid
_ down by the august Supreme Court of Pakistan in a case report

25 PLD 1981 SC___,... 176 __

_and followed by superior

courts tll today

That the final show cause notice is also defective for the reasons

- that the same do not bear any date and number and the

)

proposed major penalty which was to be proposed has not'been

‘specified and without specification of major penalty the final

show cause notice is purposeless and of no effect and further

the appellant was not asked to be heard in 'person and on this

scote alone the otder of imposition of major penalty of removal

from setvice is liable to be set aside/ recalled.

That the order of i 1rnpos1t10n of ma]or penalty of removal from

service is tantamount to double jeopardy as on one hand the

-appellant has been depnved of his lost piece of morsel by
‘oustlng him from service as a consequence of nnposmon of

"~ major penalty while on’the other hand the petiod of absence

from duty has been order to be treated as leave without pay and

on this " score alone the impugned order of respondent 4 is

hable to be set a31de
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G_)-That;’the appellant has been meted out djscnnunatory treatment
and he has not been treated under the law as required under the
Provisions of . Fundamental Rights  granted under  the-

constituﬁon of Islamic Republic of Pakistan.

H) That the appellant has been penalized on the pretext of so
called absence from ~duty for the period from 06.06.2011 to
10. 08.2011 which is the penod when the appellant was ill and

conﬁned to bed and the circumstances were beyond hls conttol

" I) That bes1des all these legal defects, the appellant has not been
, prov1ded an opportunity of personal hearing which is must

under the lawt

b)) :That- the action/ order of the cornpetent autboriti'es/

. respondents-2 & 3 of disposal of representation/ departrnental
.appeal without assigning any reason is also agamst the
prov151ons of General Clauses Act and the law as- la1d down by

the august S_uprcme Court of Pakistan.

AK) That the 1rut1al order of constitution of Inqu1ry undet the
AProv181ons of Special Powers Ordinance, 2000 and all
subsequent actlonsTtaken against the appellant are void, ab-
.initio, illegal and without jurisdiction and it is a settled princlpal

: - of lawl that when the initial order is void, then -the
superstructure built theteon shall have to fall on the ground

automatlcally

" L) That the appellant is jobless from the date of his temoval from

'service.andv he has never been gainfully employed elseuz_here.

M) That counsel for the appellant may please be allowed to raise

additional grounds during the course of arguments

In vie\tz of the submissions made above, it is respectfully prayed .
that on:acceptance of; this appeal, the order of removal from service of
apéena‘m lbeari”ng # OB 801/FRP dated 23.08. 2612 may graciously. be
set as1de /recalled and appellant may please be remstated into the -

service with-all full back beneﬁts as the appellant is ;obless -till today




Any other relief if thls Hor’ ble Court deems it may also be

. awarded:

Your Humble 'Appell'ant
; dfm}
Muhammad Ismaﬂ
Dated:,_s;Ol‘/Z()l.?)_ .
Through. Counsel v\,«w
Gul Tiaz » an Marwat,
Certificate

Ceruﬁed at Dera Ismall Khan today on _! SV% ) _that the

_contents of.the appeal are true and correct. . }) :
: C ’,,é(."‘)//%

APPELLANT

AFFIDAVIT

: B L . Advocate High Court
‘1, Muhammad Ismail, Ex-Constable # 8170/ appellant do.
’ hereby swear on Oath that all parawise contents of this appeal are
true and correct to the best of my knowledge belief and

information and that nothmg has been kept secret from this

' Honourable Court

Hu3

 DEPONENT *
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BEFORE SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

CM #

In

- KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service 'A;ppeal # - /2013

Muhammad Ismail ............................. S I (Appellant)

Versus

" Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others.... (Respondents)

1

_ APPLI_CATION UNDER SECTION 5/14 OF LIMITATION

- 1

2.

ACT FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY

. Respectfully Sheweth:

hY

That the appeal is being filed in this Honoutable Ttibunal.

Thai the impugned otder of rejection of appeal bearing # OB

801/FRP Jated 23.08.2012 by respondent-4 was nevet

-communicated to the appellant after its issuance and as and

when the appellant came to know about the impugnecf ordet of
respondent-4, the appellant then ‘submitted . representation
befbté respondent-3 which was tejected- on 15.02.2'012 as
barred by 77 days. ' |

That the aforesaid order . dated 15.02.2012 passed by |

‘tespondent-3 was also not communicated to the appellant

ofﬁéially therefore the appellant was not in" knowledge of the

: impugn,ed.oi:der of rejection of representation by respondent-3

and when he came to know the appellant thete and then sought

" the indulglznce of ;ésppndent—Z/—Inspector'Gen'ér"al of Police,

Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa, who is Provincial Head of Police

‘Department and filed further appeal before him which wﬂs filed

© 0n.13.12.2012 and the order dated 13.12.2012 was received by

the appellant on lﬁ v 82 .12, hence the instant service

appeal.




b ]

4. That the Provincial Police Ofﬁcer/Inspector General of Police,
respondent 2 is the Highest Departmental Authority in the
Pohce Hlerarchy and e right and remeédy ot revision/review is
also prov1ded under the Civil Servants Act and Rules, therefore,

. ﬁlmg of further appeal by the appellant before respondent-2 1s'

fully competent for redressal of grievances of the appellant.

5. That -being ordinaty citizen residing in the backward area/ v1llage : l
of. D1sn:1ct Tank and. due to lack of information and knowledge ‘
about the disposal of representations/ departmental appeal,
could not seek the temedies within time as the circumstances

:were beyond the control of the appellant

C6. That this Honourable Tnbunal has vast powers and jutisdiction
to condone the delay in ﬁhng of appeal as delayed has already
been dwme by this learned Tribunal in various reported
judgments and’ unreported ]udgments which will be referred by

the counsel for the appellant at the time of hearing.

Tt is therefore, prayed that on acceptance of instant apphcatxon
this Honourable Trlbunal may graciously be pleased to condone the

‘delay in filing of i instant appeal in the interest of justice.
Dated: /. 70172013 - Your Hmble Appellant
: Muhammad Tsmail,

&*

4

Gul Tia Khan Marwat, - - A
Advocat¢ High Coutt :

* Affidavit:

-1 Muhammad Ismail, Ex Constable # 8170/ appellant do heteby

swear on Oath that all parawise contents’ of accompanymg

application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,




belief _and informaﬁon arid that nothing has been’képt sectet from

~ this Honourable Coutt.

. .J:‘M/J- |

DEPONENT




»
,:.sy.
Y

Respectfully Sheweth:

Dated:_/ 5/ 01/2013 . - ~ Your Humble Appellant -

BEF ORE SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

oM #_ /
In | ‘ ’
Service Appeat#_ o013
Muhammad Tsmail . . ‘. e e -.(Appellant)

Governmerit of Kiryber Pakhtunkhwa & others. .. .(Respondents)

- APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 151 C.P. c
E _CONTAIN'ING THE REQUEST TO. DISPENSE WITH
- THE PRODUCTION OF ORDER OF _REJECTION/
DISMISSAL OF DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL L

™.

1. T hat the appeal is bemg ﬁled in ﬂus Honourable T nburml

2. That the copies of representaimn to respondent—3 and appeal to
respondent-2 are not available \mth the appellant therefore, the_ - .

same could not be annexed with the appeal

.-It is therefore requested that productlon of order of re]ecuon/

,dlsmlssal of tepresentation of department appeal may please be

_ dlspensed with dnd the appeal may. please be decided on the avzulable_

record.

- Muhammad Ismail, .

.:fhro oh counsel

-

Gul Tiaz Kihan Marwat,
Advocate High Court
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_ A fﬁdawt

1, Muhammad Ismail, Ex-Constable # 8170/ appellant do -

- _he*eby swear on Oath that all parawise contents of accompanymg
' apphcatlon are true and correct to the best of my knowledge ]

 belief and information and. that nothmg has been kept secret from

this Honourable Court B - : .
- o cfﬁfwz |

DEPONENT

=

~
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. CHARGE SHEET

) - L MR, AMAN ULLAH KHAN, SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE

fRP D L. KIIAN RANGIZ D.LKH AI\L as Lompetent authority, hereby charge you

-

W Constable lsmall No.8170 /FRP as fol‘ow

T h'lt according to Daily Dia -y Report Mad No.10 dated 06.06.2011, of Police
l_me FRP, D.1.Khan, you absented your sclf from law-full duties with effect from
U6 06.2011 to till date with outany leaye or permission.

0
This act on your part reflects lack interest towards the performance
oo of your duties and also gross misconduct, which is punishable under the
- rules.
" 2. By reasons of the above you appear to.be’ guilty of n’lleOHdULt under sccnon-"-
of the NWEP (Removal From Service) Special Powers, Ord/”OOO and have rendered

< voulself haBie to a]l ore 'my of penalties in section- -3 of the ordinance ibid.

R You are therefore required to submit your written defence within seven days of
- Ehe receipt of this charge sheet to the Enc,mr) Officer.

.t ?

4 Your written defence , if any should reach the enquiry officey/committee within

fiie'specified period failing which if shall be presumed that you have no defence to pu

in and in that case ex-parte action shall follow against you.

5. Intimate whether vou desire to be heard in person.
: o ‘ - '_~ FRatald K'- Y

A oy M JoC 1
6. . Astatement of allegationis enclosed. s - knan (PR
o . - . : C fd ,\ A b
! {-—-—"‘ >\

. Superintendent of Police,”
FRP, D.1.Khast q)}{‘\angu D.I.Khan.




I, MR. AMAN ULLAH KHAN SUPERINTENDENT OF
POLICE FRP, D.I. KBAN RANGE, as competent authority am of opinion tl)at .

- You Constable Ismail No.8170 /FRP, have rendered yourself liable to be pr'occcdcd
against and committed the following act.,/omnsslons within the meaning of section-3 of
the NWFP reroval from service (Spl: power) Ord: 2000.

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATION.

. Thataccording to Daily Diary Repoxf‘vlad No.10 dated 06.06.2011, of Police
: Line FRP, D.I.Khan, you absented your self from law-full duties with effect from
'4_-“06.06.'2011 to till date w1th‘0ut any leave or permission.

| This act on your part reflects lack interest towards the p(gyformancc of
Your duties and also gross misconduct. which is punishablgﬂﬂcr tie rules.
| Hence the statement of allegation.
For the purpose of scrutinizing the said defaulter with reference to

;:the above allegation Mr. GUL MANAN ICHAN LINE OTFICLR/I“RP D.L.Khan is

appomted as Enquiry Officer to conduct proper Departmental Enqur) under scetion-3
of:-the ordinance.
The enquiry officer shall in accordance with the provisior: of the
_ "or;dinance, provide reasonable opportunity of the hearing to the defaulter, record its
findings'and make with i;n twenty five days of the receipt of this order
- recommenclations as to punishment or other appropriate action against the defaulter.

The defaulter and a well conversant representative of the department

/

Advocg‘ : égh Court™~ : s
g ber Superintendgnt of Police,
D |\¢‘
era ismad Khan (K. PK\ \\ % FRP,D.I.Khan Range, D.I.Khan.
’\042_/_2 431‘1’(1’ dﬁtcd D.I.Khan the L? ,1/0/7 /2011
Copy to:- '
1 .' Mr. GUL MANAN KITAN LINE QFFICER /ERP D.I.LKhan, the enguiry

. 0
officer Initiating proceedings against the defaulter under the provision of NWEP
Removal from Service Special Ordinarcc-2000, enquiry papers counting __ __ payes -
~are enclosed.

2, . Constable Ismail N0.8170 /ER?, with the direction to appear before the

~ £.0 on the date, time and place fixed by the E:,O.for the.purpose of enyuiry
. proceeding.

o

g ‘. DISCIPLINARY ACTION - L
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o {, MR. AMAN ULLAH KHAN, Superintendent of
-, Police, FRP, D.L.KKhan as competent authority under the NWFEPR, removal from
- service(Special Powers) Ordinance-2000 (Amendment 2003), do hereby served

you Recruit Constable Ismail No.8170/FRP, as follow -
1. (i)That consequent upon the completion of enquiry conducted

Enguiry Commiitee/ Officer for which you

e
1o orhice

against you by the
were given opportunity of hearing vide th
Communicator No.1312-13/FRP, dated 27.07.2011.
(if) On going through the findings and recommendation of the”

enquiry officer, the material on record and other connected papers including

your defense before the said committee.

B I am satisfied that you have committed the following
"acts/.omissions specified in section=3 of the said ordinance.
- ‘ Aécording to Daily Diary report vide Mad No.10, dated
. 06.06.2011 of FRP Police Line, Distt: D.1.Khan, you absented your-sclf from .
law-full duties with effect from 06.06.2011 to till date, with-outany feave or

. ‘permission.

This act on your part reflect lack of interest towards the

- performance of official duties, which is punishable undey the rules.

2. * As a result thereof, I_MR. AMAN ULLAH KHAN,
.Superintendent of Police, FRP, D.L.Khan Range, D.LKhan as
competent authority have tentatively decided to impose upon
you the penalty of Major/ Minor punishment U/S3 of the

-
- said ordinance.
3.  You are, therefore, required to Show Cause @ to why the
aforesaid penalty should not be imposegriipon you.
4. : If no reply to this notice is received.within 15-days of its
ances. Hshail be -

-deliver, in the normal course of circumst
at you have no defence to put in
against you. ’

_presumed th and in that case
an ex-parte action shall be taken C

he copy of finding of the Enquiry Officer is enciosed.

- . V + -
N Superintendent of Police,

N FRP,D.LKha
\ é\\\'\s . |

n}f{'ange, D.1.Khan.

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE. . :
. —
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Conefuctud
. ‘

off departmentai enquiry
ail No.8170/ FRP, OFFRP, o

This Order will dispose

.a.gair'lst Recruit Constable Muhammad Ism
:‘_D‘L.-K_Han Range, on the Charges that according to Daily Diary reports vide v
-MédNo.iO, dated 06.06.2011, of FRP Police Line, Distt: D.l.—Klian, he absented - ]
W himself from jaw-full duties with effect from 06.06.2071 to till date, with-out o
zmyféave or pergnission. ' i
; _""' P - . R ' .’; .
- D)
. . . i ‘1 ;' ;~ E
On the basis of his above, he was procec:ied against Fap
F -depar'tmentally and served with proper Charge Shect and Staterrent of |
. : ‘ , j
- allegations. M. ALLOU-UD-DIN KHAN LINE OFVICER/FRP D.LKHARN, }
LS was appointed as Enquiry Officer. After completior: of all codal formalities, :
S0 1 the Enquiry Officer submitted his finding report along-with other relevant Lot !
unishment bt

b o

said Constabie for major ¥

e recommen_ded the
06.06.2011. He was

‘papers, where in h
val fromm service from the date of absence i.c

i.e Remo
Notice on17 08.2011, re

with Final Show Cause ply reccived which -

" served
was not satisfactory.

n view the facts stated above, as well as

Y.

. o Keeping i
' 'ré'cornmét'\datioii of enquiry officer, L MR. AMAN ULLAH KHAN,

RP D.J.Khan Range, D.1.Khan, n cxca'ci§c of
e under the NWFP Removal .

Act- 2005, hereby av

ent of Police F
from Service

. Guperintend
upon m
rd:- 2000 Amendment

No.8170/FRP, Major Pu
6.2011, and his pe
’ 2

. powers conferred
vard Recruit

.(Sp'ecial Powers) O
l}le Muhammad Ismail nishment of Rcﬁm\'.\l

e date of absence ie 06.0

- ie 06.06.2011 to till date, is rreated as leave with-out payf°
¢ G.h

. HRDER ANNOUNCED.

. Consta
riod of absency

' from service from th

—

" Dated. 22.08.2011. |
;OB No. (YOI _/FRP ' (AMAN ULLAH KHAN) B
- . ’ S1.1perinl'endent of Police, . o L
"" Dated 2 '5____/08/2011. FRP,D.1Khan %&ng_e, D.1.Khan. ;
' ' |
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. == This order shall dispose off on the appeal of Ex- Recrurt 2@
constable Mohammad Ismail No. 8170 of FRP DIKhan Range against the /—-
order of SP FRP DiKhan Range wherein he was removed from service.

Brief facts of the case are that he absented himself ‘fr.or‘n

3 duty with .effect from 06.06:2011; til], the date of - removal from service for 2

‘ total perrod of 77 days, without' any leave permission of the competent -
"::-'_;authorlty He was |ssued charge sheet/statement of allegatlon and LO of

"_,_'FRP,\DIKhan Range was - appomted as.enquiry officer. After, ~enquiry. the .

enqurry officer submitted his ﬂndmg and recomrr@ded the recruit defau!ter

'\ln ’~l”"l ,,, ‘k ;:x ]l' -

for major pumshment ‘He Was! |ssu I final show' 'cause but his.reply found
not satlsfactory Therefore he was removed from servrce by SP FRP
D‘!Khan vrde OB NG 801 dated 23:08:2011. Hig ‘appeal-Too tirvie barred e

SNt e me e e e e fen .

However from the perusa{ of record and ﬂndlng of |
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Addl IQ‘/QOV;._m.a dant g
: Frontier Reserve Police I
B Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar 5
4% -5 [EC dated Peshawarthe /& /22 2012. ;

,C'oby fof,abov_ef_is se_nt for information and neceseary action to the:-

M g4 . \ N < o TR TRYT
£ o nTe e e e s A Tt e v v LR L A L I N L AL A A A A4 . Q . 4 .t - 'y.,-, I A .

.......

'::’.";syper\nteﬂdent of P FRP DIKhan Range wlr to hle Memo N&. 212

\.14-.-

(-,'_dated 09 02,2012 Servrce,.record and..departmental Enquiry. file. are

v,

~ ;returned herethh for record in your office.

AP Ex~Constable .Molrammad lsmarl No. 8170 S/o Qary

l\l{ﬁ'} Y 3-7{;.'::.i ‘," [tk

ar Zaman R/o

::1 .': A 1 . “: f." : 'I' 3 " I i '.u‘ R ¢ .
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From:- - The Provincial Police Officer; - -

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, C——
Toi- " The Addl: IGP/Gommandant, _ . 3\\
. FRP Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, : i C
Peshawar. I —

No ; /< o /Legal Dated Peshawar the / 7—' / P~ /2012

Subject:- APPLICATION FOR REINSTATEMENT IN SERVICE

Memo:-

~ Please refer to your‘ office letter No. 6404/EC, dated 27.11 2012 on
the case noted above in the subject. s | |

Apphcatlon of ex-c,onstable Muhammad Ismall No 8170 of FRP
DIKhan Range for re-instatement in service was examined by the competent
authority and filed. | .

His Service record along with departmental enquiry file is sent

herewith being no more req'uir'ed by this office.

s

(MOHAMMAD FAYAZ KHAN)
AIG/LEGAL,
For Provincial Police Officer,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
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BEFORE SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

CM # /

'A_In

Service Appeal # R /2013
Muhammad Ismail ................. P '.....(Appellant)

Government of KhyberPakhtuﬁkhwa & others.... (Respdndents)

APPLICATION  UNDER . SECTION 151 C.P.C
CONTAINING THE REQUEST TO DISPENSE WITH

- THE PRODUCTION OF ORDER OF REJECTION/ °

DISMISSAL OF DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL
Respectfully Sheweth: |
1. Tﬂat'the appeal is being filed in this Honourable Tri‘o-ur{a].

2. That the copies of représentation' to respondent-3 and appeal 1o
respoﬂacnt-Zvare not available with fhe_ appellant, therefore, the

same could not be annexed with the appeal.

It-is therefore, requested that production of order of rejection/

dismissal of representation of department appeal may please be

A ‘dispensed with and the appeal may Aplease be decided on the available

record.

. / : - - ' .
Dated:_/ Y/01/2013 o Your Humble Appellant

R
- Muhammad Ismail,
Throrg{ycounsel

| \ N

Gul T;iaz.léhz‘gn Marwat,
Advocate j—[igh Court



Affidavit:

I, Muhammad Ismail, Ex-Constable # 8‘170/ appellant do
- hereby swear on Oath that all patawise contents of éccompanying
| | X : bapplicatio-q are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, -

’ | , . . belief and information and that nothing has been kept secret from

’ } L . this Honourable Court. - o 2
- Lo T - DEPONENT

«
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-u!s i st} d st

Ry s:~ 5 Eﬂ! Lot "5'Hcrﬁlh epartmen
/ ,.{),y_' X / Sent Te: ) \

Dismct

P
Facitity N.unc_ QL/ 2 /\
. 2 / 7 -
('
\ — S Sex:
h .Jmc_é/ ] /
Father /Z)/’Z’lt/f
1
i
:
1S
-~ :
/ T
Yearly OPD No.—2 ) Vionthly OPD No.————
] ; q—
Provisional Diagnosis: 8 ’“":Z-L/L.L.'-gf‘
7 /‘K/ :
Cllm:alFmdmusl'meslig.mons/'hcnlmcnt cfered |
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CHARGE SHEET - /ﬁL |

I, MR. AMAN ULLAH KHAN, SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICL

FRP D.LKHAN RANGE, D.LKHAN, as competent authority, hereby charge you

Constable Ismail No.8170 /FRP as folfow:

“That according to Daily Diary Report Mad No.10 dated 06.06.2011, of Palice

~ Line FRP, D.1.Khan, you absented your self from law-full duties with effect from
16.06.2011 to till date with out any leaye or permission. '

This act on your part reflects lack interest towards the performance

of your duties and also gross misconduct, which is punishable under the

- rules.

2. Byreasons of the above, you appcar to be guilty of misconduct under section-3

of the NWFP (Removal From Service) Special Powers, Ord: 2000 and have rendered

yourself liable to all or any of penalties in section-3 of the crdinanc ibid.

3. You are therefore required to submit your written defence within seven davs of

Ehe receipt of this charge sheet to the Enguiry Officer.

4. Your written defence, if any should rec;xch the enquzr.y officey/committee within
' e RN ai : fone ‘
the specified period failing which i shall be presumed tha ou have fu defence o pui

in and in that case ex-parte action shall follow against you.

5. Intimate whether vou desire to be heard in persor. .

-

6. A statement of allegation is enclosed.

NS

Superintendent of Police,
FRP, D.I.Khanl}[}ange D.I.Khan.-
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DISCIPLINARY ACTION - | S'
/

' I, MR. AMAN ULLAH KHAN SUPERINTENDENT OF
su- v%: POLICE FRP, D.LKHAN RANGE, as competent authority am of opinion that

~..7*% You Constable Ismail N0.8170 /FRP, have rendered yourself liable to be proceeded

9 '»"‘3"(1

4 244 against and committed the following acts/ omissions within the meaning of section-3 of
. ;s._:) J <
e TSR

j,j the NWFP removal from service (Spl: po.‘.ver) Ord: 2000.
 STATEMENT OF ALLEGATION.

* 7. :

s, Thataccording to Daily Diary Report Mad No.10 dated 06.06.2011, of Police
o~ Line FRP, D.I.Khan, you absented your self from law-full duties with cifect from
4 00.06.2011 to till date with out any leave or permission.

This act on your part reflects lack interest towards the performance of
Your duties and also gross misconduct. which is punishable under tiie rules.
Hence the statement of allegation.

For the purpusc of scratinizing the said defaulter with reference to

the above allegation Mr. GUL MANAN IKCHHAN LINE QFFICER/FRP D.L.Khan is

LA

LR NP
.;'{ o
4 X Ate g

-4 A+ appointed as Enquiry Officer to conduct preper Departmental Enquiry under section-3
Ty -

3 et - . .
: i d . of the ordinance.

A e €t
CRah T sy . . . . I . "
eI IR The enquiry officer shall in accordance with the provisior: of the
SR,

Sk,
it
1

)

3
Aéb_‘

~ ordinance, provide reasonable opportunity of the hearing to the defaulter, record its

. 1 e 382
Y el ., * :‘ a
A e

D% S N . : - .
¢ 4= Hindings and make with in twenty five days of the receipt of this order
e % Wve . o

‘ R

AR
Eoe

recommendations as to punishment or other appropriate action against the defauiter.

The defaulter and a wéll conversant representative of the department

N kA

shall join the proceedings on the date time and place fixed by the Enguiry Officers.

) /

3

2r L - S

e = Superintendygnt of Police,
e ' FRP,D.I.Khan Range, D.I.Khan.
’ff‘f‘ by 1; " . NoOL2/2 -4:§'FRP, dated D.[.Khan the 2 ,711/6,7 /2011,

3&,_ R Copy to:-

e 1. Mr. GUL MANAN KHAN LINE OFFICER /FRP D.LKhan, the enguiry
5 Sfficer Initiating proceedings against the: defaulter under the provisivi of NAWEP

-
rl

XM
kb2 S
o S

Removal from Service Special Ordinarce -2000, enquirs papers counung _ __ pages -

are enclosed.

2 . Constable Ismail N0.8170 /FR?, with the direction to appear before the
£.0 on the date, time and place fixed by the E.O for the.purpose of eriuiry
vroceeding.

-

.
PN
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I, MR. AMAN JLLAH KHARN, Superintendent of
Police, FRP, D.I.Khan as competent authority under the NWFP, removal from
service(Special Powers)_Ordinance-2000 (Amendment 2003), do heveby served
you Recruit Constable Ismail No.817C/FRP, as folle.v :- o

1. (i)That consequent upon the compl.ion of enquiry conducted
against you by the Enquiry Commiitee/ Officer for which vou
were given opportunity of hearing vide this office
Communicator No.1312-13/FRP, dated 27.07.2011.

(ii) On going through the findings and recommencation of the
enquiry officer, the material on record and other connected papers inciuding
your defense before the said committee.

LY [ am satisfied that you have committed the following

" acts/ omissions specified in section-3 of the said ordinance.

: According to Daily Diary report vide Mad No.10, Jdated
06.06.2011 of FRP Police Line, Distt: D.1.Khan, you absented your-scif from
law-full duties with effect from 06.06.2011 to till date, with-out anv icave or
permission. '

. This act on your part reflect lack of interest towards the
- performance of official duties, which is punishable under the ruies.

2. * As aresult thereof, I MR. AMAN ULLAH KHA®.
© Superintendent >f Poiice, FRP, D.L.Khan Range, D.1.Khan as
competent atthority have tentatively decided to impose upon
you the penalty of Major/ Minor punishment U753 of the
said ordinance.

3. You are, theretore, required to Show Causce as to why the
aforesaid penalty should not be imposed upon yoat.

.4 : If no reply to this notice is received within 15-days of its
deliver, in the normal course of circumstances. 1t shall be
presumed that you have no defence to put in and in that casc
an ex-parte action shali be taken against vou. -

5. The copy of finding of the Enquiry Officer is encivsed.

L

-~ 3 —

B _Superiptendent of Police,
FRP,D.I.Khan}}-angc, D.1.Khan.
i 7 _

ST ', FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE. I
1
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partmenta\ eaquiry conducted ' /

“This Order will diﬂ‘aose off de
0/ FRP, of FRP, -

amad Ismail No.817

- Yagamst Recruit Constable Muha
; DIKhan Range, on the Charges that acﬁgr__ding to Daily Diary reports vide

o .fimaaf'i}}o.io,? dated 06:06.2011, of FRP Police Line, Distt: D-1Khan, he absented C
hunself frc;m 1a\_u.-£u11 duties with effect from 06.06.2011 to till date, \\‘i.'th-o.ul S -',t
r:’t ‘ “any 3155(73 or l‘aermissiom ‘ ‘E
?: P v On‘ the baﬁ; of his above, he was procecjed against . . ;’
fogl” : : dep‘af&nentally and served with proper Charge Shect and Staterment of .
g aliegations. Mr. ALLOU-UD-DIN KHAN LINE OFFICER/ERP D.LKHAN.
; ) : S w;:s,:éppoiﬁted as Enquiry Officer: After completion of all codal formalities,

i . theﬁnquify Ofﬁcei‘ submitted his finding report along-with other relevant et
papers, where in hé recommended the said Constabite for niajor Punishment - {'
i._e_.I_igmoval from service from the\date of absence 1. 06.06.2011. He was '

: served with Final Show Cause Notice on 17.08.2011, veply 1'ecci\'eé which

v:vas not sa‘éisfactory. : ~ : A '. ;

8! S Keeping in view the facts stated above, as well as “7"
g ';ecofriméndatioﬁ of enquiry officer, 1 MR. AMAN ULLAH KHAN -
a;\ge, D.1.Khan, in exercise of 1.\51

Y

Ji

. Guperintendent of Police FRP D.1KhanR
rred upon me under the 'NWFP Remov
_9000 Amendment ACt- 2005, hereby award Reeru it

al from Service

‘powers confe

’ (épecial powers) Ord:
; Co:nstaiﬂe M.uhammad Ismail No.8170 RP, Ma';orfl"-gnishxmfnt uf‘Rupuwat ' 5
from service trom the date of absence ie 06.06.2011, and his period of absence
e 06.06.2011 to till date, is treated as 1eave with-out pay. o -
- ORDER ANNOUNCED:. o x

Dated. 22.08.2011. - ’ ‘
(AMAN ULLAH KHAN)

. OB No. £SO[ __JFRP '
‘ Superintendent of Police, o
-£Rp,D.1.Khan Range, D.LKhan.
v

.. Dated 22 /08/2C1L. :

er o e mimy *
e # mab e ToEL
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" ORDER. - “ S 5 g
., U ' .. This order shall dispose off on the appeal'of Ex- Recruit 2,0

\-Y;‘n"-; '-;‘4".:.~
o TR Y B
%;’ IR B

33:“_; .5 wconstable Mohammad Ismail No. 8170 of FRP DiKhan Range against the *

zgggf. “ order of SP FRP DIKhan Range wherein he was removed from service. -

WL

) 3t : :

‘?'1“*' ;‘- ‘, W Brief facts of the case are that he absented himself from
duty thh «effect from 06.06:2011; til, the _date of removal from service for a

WAt Ll gt

Ay TVl '._.~"".a

Y

€ u1ry off icer submltted hlS f ndlng and recommended the recruit defaulter ,
‘-:3‘;‘&1'1 MY N

_for majonpumshment ‘He Wa& issUéd final siow'catise but his.reply found

by

SRk

% e lKhan vnde OB NG."801 dated 23:08:2011. ‘His*appeal To6 time barred

N I _—

o ’ ":&'1‘ o A

R K However from the perusal of record and finding of . '
Fasedt 4]

’*Enqunry offlcer there are no cogent reason to interfere iri the order of SP

«-#L 5
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Addl IG /Co imandant

EERELRERN LR T v emy =

Frontler Reserve Pol:ce
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,

-, -

T . ) /}7/.},,;

NO 9?‘( ~75‘ ~/EC dated Peshawar the ' 78 / °2. /2012

FET ST ity eutf

.
H

zQopy ‘of, above IS sent for mformat:on and necessary action to the:-

b REie ewrces 2 masaseen, R AR A LA LA ST

Lo wy ,-«-/gw "“n. ~

i dated 09 02 2()12 Serwceﬁrecord and. departmental Enqu:r.y. fule..are
o 'returned‘herew:th for record in your office. « ‘

kY E,)fCQnstable Mohammad Ismail No. 170 S/o Qamar- Zaman R/o
A T N AR St
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The Provincial Police Officer;
A&hyder Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

‘The Addl: IGP/Commandant,
FRP Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar.

A . _ Subject:- APPLICATION FOR REINSTATEMENT IN SERVICE.
Memo:- ) S o ; | e
Please refer to your office letter No. 6404/EC,. dated 27.11.2012 on

-~
~
the case noted above in the subject. : ‘

| ~ Application of ex-constab]e Muhammad Ismall No. 8170 of FRP Py
_ DIKhan Range for re-instatement in service was examined by the competent
L , authority and filed. , .o N , =
'i o His Service record along with departmental enquiry file is sent

1 .. " herewith bemg no more requxred by this office. : =

" (MOHAMMAD FAYAZ KHAN)
AIG/LEGAL,
For Provincial Police Officer,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.




. BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

~ Service Appeal No. 461/2013

'Mr.Muhammad Ismail vs Govt.

APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE EX- PARTE PROCEEDING AND GRANTING
- INFORMATION TO FILE WRITTEN REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS.

Respectfully Sheweth,
The petitioner/respondent submit as under

That the above mentloned appeal is fixed before the honorable trnbunal for 25-2-
2014, '

«'That on 23-4-2013, the petitioner was proceeded Ex- Parte whlch is Ilable to be set- :
aside on the following grounds.

a. “That the absence of the petitioner was not willfully.

’ apphcatlon is within time.

. That if the Ex- Parte is not set-aside the public interest at large wil! suffer irreparable
loss. ‘ ’

. That the petitioner may kindiy be gi\)en a chance to defend himself and the case 'may“f '
be decided on merit rather than technicalities.

. That the petitioner will attend the proceeding in future.

. That the applicant recently came to know about Ex- pare Proceeding therefore th

» That valuable right of defendants are involved in the instant appeal hence requires
to be decided on merits.

. Itis, therefore, requested that the Ex- parte proceeding may gracuously be sa
".. aside and petitioner may be permitted to file written reply. /05
Respondents :
Through
o - Usmanullah
- Dated: 20-02-2014 S.l.Legal.
AFFIDAVIT

Stated on oath that contents of the application correct the best of my knowledge
and bellef and nothing concealed from this ho ble Tribunal.
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( BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 461/2013.

Muhammad Ismail Ex- Constable ..............................coo. cooviiii .. Appellant
VERSUS
| 1.  Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Home, Civil Secretariat,

| Peshawar.

2. Inspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. Commandant, frontier Reserve Police/Additional Inspector General of Police,
Peshawar.

4. Superintendent of Police, Frontier Reserve Police D I Khan.

5. Gul Manan, the then line officer/Inquiry Officer, FRP D I Khan

6. Alao ud Din,
Line Officer/Inquiry Officer, FRPD I Khan...........coooviviviiniiiiicai. Respondents

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

I. That the appeal is badly time-barred.

2. That the appellant has approached the Hon’ble Tribunal not with clean hands.
3. That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary partieg;.i> .
4. That the appellant has no cause of action.

5. That the appellant is estopped due to his own conduct to file the instant appeal.
WRITTEN REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS IS AS UNDER:-

ON FACTS. '

1. Pertains to the appellant record needs no comments.

2. Incorrect, the appellant absented himself from lawful duties with out prior
permission of his superior with effect from 06.06.2011 till to date of his removal
from service i.e 23.08.2011 for total period of 77 days.

3. Incorrect, on the allegation of absence the éppellant was served Charge Sheet along
with summary of allegation by the competent Authority and Enquiry Officer was. -
nominated. N |

4. Correct to the extant that the appellant submitted reply of Charge Sheet, but the
Enquiry Officer found him guilty of Charges leveled against him.

5. Correct to the extant that after fulfillment of all (;oda.l formalitiés the Enquiry Officer
submitted.ﬁ_ndings reﬂporf before the competent authority in which the appt;llan't
recommended for major punishment. The Competent Authority i.e respondent No. 4
served the appellant with Final Show Cause Notice-as per lajw/ Rules.

- 6. Correct to the c:xfant that the reply of Final Show Cause Notice submitled by the

appellant was found unsatisfactory.:»




0.
10.

{

Incorrect that after fulfilling all codal formalities the competent Authority removed
the appellant from service.

Correct to the extant that Departmental Appeal submitted by the appellant was
thoroughly examined and rejected on sound grounds.

Pertains to record. However, there is no provision of 2N Appeal in Law.

Incorrect, the appellant not come to this Service Tribunal with clean hands.

GROUNDS.

A.

Incorrect, the order of the respondents is legal and in accordance with law. Moreover
the appellant .Was will associated with the enquiry proceedings and it is evident from
Charge Sheet and Final Show Cause Notice, However the medical certificates
produced by the appellant before the enquiry officer legally not considerable as the

same were not issued by countersigned Authority.

. Incorrect, after adopting of all the codal formalities the Competent Authority correctly

passed the order of removal from service of the appellant as commensurate with the

. gravity of his grass miss conduct.

Incorrect, the Para has already explain in the preceding pares.

. Incorrect, the plea taken by the appellant regarding the enquiry report was supposed

to take before the Competent Authority during the enquiry Proceedings. Moreover
the case mentioned in the Para is not at par with case of the Appellant.

Incorrect, that final Show Cause Notice was issued and served upon the appellant
and his signature was obtained as token on duplicate copy of Final Show Cause
Notice to which he replied but his reply was found unsatisfactory, an opportunity of
personal hearing was also provided by the Competent Authority. But the appellant
failed to avail the opportunity of personal hearing, Therefore the order of respondent |
is legally justified and in accordance with law rules.

Incorrect. According to R.S.0, the Competent Authority can award one or more

punishment to the guilty officials.

. Incorrect, the allegations are false and base less.

- Incorrect, that.a baseless story propounded by the appellant in-fact the appellant

was absented himself from lawful duty with effect from 06.06.2011 till to 23.08.2011
with out prior permission of his seniors and the Competent Authority found him
guilty of the charges leveled against him.

Incorrect, the Para has already explained in the preceding Para.

Incorrect, that the rejection order of respondents No. 2 and 3 are legally justified and
in accordance with law.

Incorrect, the allegation are false and baseless, as after conducting all the codal
formalities provided by law, the competent Authority issued the order of his removal
from service. ' . _

Incorrect, that the appellant was found gf.lilty of charges leveled against him

therefore, he was removed from service from the date of absence

- The respondents may also permitted to create Additional grounds at the time of

q

arguments. B . - C o e
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Keeping in view of above mentioned facts/submission the instant appeal may very

kindly be dismissed with cost.

“Superintendent of Police FRP,
D I Khan Range.
(Respondent No.4)

~ Secretary Home,
Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar._
(Respondent No 1)

AN
Gul Manan, Provincial olim

The then Line Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkwha Peshawar
FRP, DI Khan (Respondent No.2) T
(Respondent No.5)

-

= I o
¢ ﬁ ,/ T
,’ » ﬁl."‘ -

Alao Ud Din Addl:IGP/Comimandant,

Line Officer FRP, D I Khan. Frontier Reserve Police
(Respondent No. 6) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

(Respondent No. 3)
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. Before the Service Tribunal Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawast Camp at D.I.Khan

Sérv’ic‘e.’Appe'al' NO.461/ 26i3
Muhammad Ismail...................... SO Appellaﬁt
S Govtof KPK {hfdugh lSecre-tary Hbihe and éthefs o
| Respon_dénts

REPLICATION ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT TO THE REPLY

. OF RESPONDENTS

Respected Sir,

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

1. This para is incorrect and baseless as there is an -

- applicdtion for condonation of delay.
2. That this para is incorrect and mis-conceived.
3. That this para is incorrect and mis-conceived.

4. That this para is incorrect, the appellant being aggrieved
- . _ffdm the o;c_ler' of removal from sérvice has filed the appeal,
hence the appellant has the cause of action and vested

right of appeal given to him by the law

5. That this para is incorrect and mis-conceived.

3 Replicatit_')'lnvdn Fact_s: o

1. That this para needs no reply.
. 2. That his para incorrect and baseless keeping in view the
averments made in the appeal. . o
3. That th1s para is also incorrect and baseless. -
4. That this para is incorrect as no opportunity was provided. -

to the appellant by the enquiry officer.
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5. That this para is also incorrect and baseless. The

appellant was neither allowed to file reply to the final show
caus‘e notice nor the appellant was prov1ded an
-opportunlty -of personal ‘hearing before the 1mpos1t10n of .
the Major penaltles of removal from service.

6. That this para is incorrect and mis-conceived.

7. That this para is: 1ncorrect and mis-conceived.

8. That thls para is also incorrect and mls concelved the
_appeal was not demded in- accordance Wlth law as no

' reasons was communicated to the appellant on the basis

of which the appeal was dismissed.

9. That this para is incorrect. There is another authority over
and above the competent authority in shape of Provincial .

. Head who is called Inspector General of Police.
’ ' ~

ON GROUNDS:

A) Incorrect and baseless keeping in view the material on

record of appeal-l in the shape of Medical Certiﬁ_caté of

~illness. | ‘ ‘
B) Incorrect and mis- concelved

'C) Incorrect and mls-concelved as explained above.

D) Incorrect and mis-conceived as explained above.

E) Incorrect and mis-conceived as explained above.

F) Incorrect and mis-conceived as explained above.

e Iﬁc‘o.rfe»cvt and mis-conceived as explained above.

| H) inbdrfect and mis-éonceived as explained above, the |
absence of the appellant was due to circumstances which
was beyond the control of appellant.

I) Incorrect and mis-conceived as explained above.

J) Incc)rfg‘ct and mis—_conéeivéd as exblaincd above:

K) Incorrect and mis-conceived. The appellémt has been
punished twice as on one hand the appellant removed
from serv.iceAwhilne on the other hand the period of absence
from duty w.e.f 06-06-2011 has been treated as leave

“without pay and on this score alone the appeal is to be

.

0{" liable to be accepted as this act of respondents is against '

e
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e

the provisions of fundamental rights guaranteed under the

constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan.

: L) Incorrect and - mls-concelved as explamed in , para “K”

above

It is therefore humbly prayed that appeal of the appellant |

not been gainfully employed and is jobless from the date of

removal from service till today.

Dated: HL/O_Q/ZQlf o

I, Muhammad Ismail the appellant, do hereby ..

' M] That this para needs no reply

‘may please be accepted and the appellant may please be re-

instated mto service with all back benefits as the appellant has

Your humble petitioner '
Syt
Muhatimad Ismail
Throuygh Counsel
).

- Gul T1a Khan Marwat

Advocatd High Court
Dera Ismail Khan

AFFIDAVIT

- solemnly affirm_declared on oath that conterlts of the above

 Petition are true and correct to the best of my‘fkrlowle'dge

and belief and that nothing has been concealed'frorrl this

Honorable court.

RN .
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iz 2 I'hc Dceputy Insp(.clor General of Police, D [.Khan Ran;,c Dj Khan.“.

uppx.ll.ml submnlu.d his dLlal|Cd rcply lo (hc chary

: . .
. . A e
oo . LA SRR , \ N

BEEQRETTHIE KHYBER PAKHTUNKIIWA SERVICE TRIBUNAIL,
N CAMP COURT D.LKHAN

APPEAL NO. 757/2011 g

CE O Datc of institution ... 13.4.2011

Lo Date of judgment ... 25.9.2012

Oy ‘,"Muhamm.ld llyas, Ex-Constable No.160 Tank Policc District Tank,
104 !yo Am.xkhcl Tehsil & District Tank. ... {Appcllant)
i *
oo . I‘R‘3U§
l. ;ﬁ\"c‘l\)'l‘sll"l(;i Policc Ofﬂccr \Ta APt . '

- ’ . "(Respondents) ™

VIDE WHICH DFI’/\R[MFNTAL APPEA[ OF THI: Al’l’l’l L ANI' AGA]NSI;;

lllr ORDER OI’ HIS DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE WAS FILED.

H

Mr Gul Tiaz l\han Marwal . . )
Advocnlc‘ ‘ T _ For appellant

Ior respondcents

L

t\bb‘uilun Mehmood Khattak, Member

'a'bg"m'_inlull;lhffﬁhan. . c . Member
i St ) .

.tU'DgMEN'r

.‘s A ke, e

§§1I1AN‘MEIIMOOD KUAI_’[AK,MEMB[‘R- ’ Appcllanl Muhammad 1 s;).
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- d‘i stablc has lodged this appeal agamsl thc ordcr dalcd 15. 3 2011 of rcspondcm No.2, whcrcby

: pcx lmmmb his dulm but on I6 2. 2009 hc became ill and was admlllcd in DllQ l]o:,pxlal Tank.

3 1o rcmamcd lhcnc under treatment Lill his dischdrge on 24.4. 200‘) whcrcas accordmg, to da:ly
£

X lm dcparimcnlal appcal a;,’unSl the order of distnissal from scrvice passcd by respondent No. |
' .wns liled/rejected. ' ' i v

mry mpont dated 16 2.2009, submutcd by the Linc Ofﬁccr, he was rcporlcd o be abscnl from

duly an(l on the basis ol the smd rcport he was charged shcclcd by respondent No 1 'since

-

6 22009 undcr lhc provisions of Rcmoval from Su'wcc (Spccnal Powcrs) Ordmancc 2000 ¢l'he

u, -sheet and Slatement of allcbauona”
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SR fﬁ“

. ) & ‘ 3".
which _\gus also replicd go by him, but without affording him opportunity of pc";pndi hc.muu,. ‘J
: ‘-}‘:3‘ ! i&g
respondent No.1 vide his order dated 6.4.2010 imposcd major penalty of dismissi i&llrom service’ _
: - . ¥ i . :

on the appellant aganst which he preferred dqwlmcnmi appc..:l belore respondent No.2 which
omm'unlcaicd 1o him s0 ‘:

was also filed on 15.3.201 1, which, according to thc appellant was not ¢

ate source and accordmbly obtained copy ol

Tar and he came 1o know about the same .though priv
i

lh(. order dated 15 1.20[ i, henee this appeal, inter-aliz, on the grounds that all the proceedings

mm.uu.(l against him by lLSp()h(anl No.l under the p!()VISI()ﬂS of RSO 2()0() are illegal, void ab-

ative upon’ the nghls of the
I

. in'ilio, f.y\iillu()lll Jawlu

! dulhouly, wnhoul jUIISd]CllOl] and 111-0er

¢ of the dlsmplmcd foreg was suppbsul to be

i’ohcc Ruh.v’?‘)?S mslcad of RSO |

appellant as the appciiam bcmg an unplo;.c

plOLL(..de against (ledlll'l\Llll‘\“\' under the provisions of

and [acts because the appuilanl has bedn paid .
N . % . N
B oo .

eriod during wluch he has been markcd as abserit 1‘ro|'n dutics; thm neither
[¢] ‘ .

zq,ular mqmry was held nor opporlumly of pers

2000: lh.u both the lmpu;:ncd ordcrs arc .u,mnsl law
salaries of the wholc.

onal hcanng was provided to lhc appcllam 0

i

defend himsell, therelores the unpugncd action o respondent No, l is not susminéxblc in law; and

atory _treatment and has not bu.n tlcalud in

that the appeliant has been mctcd" oul ‘discrimm

accordance with law as rcquircd under the provisions of fundamental rights guaranteed by th

Conslntulxon of ]bidlhlc chuollc of Pakistan. .
.o . /

3. The rcspomlcnls conlcslcd the appeal by hlm;, their wnlu.n rcply whuuu. several lq_a t
\ i

l_m.nlu] B

.md Iactual objections h.w«. been raised. They contended lhal ihu appeliant wnlluli)

.

himsell from lawlul duty since 16.2. 2009 till the date of his dlbmlbbdl from scrvice L. LEE()
L

which showed his lack o intere ‘st in serviee/duty. The respondents turther coutcudu.d 1}“\ prope
! T l:»

[

.1pp\.11.ml bul cven Lllllli\.l:, the, uiry” h

departiment

al mqunv wis mndut.lui against ‘the

p=n

1jcd order. They also alleged llml thc dppcl!u}
M

remained absent till the (lats: of pnssing the 1mpuL.1

~
-

lailed to lodge a dc.pnlm&,nlal 1ppc11/rcprc50nlatlon within the supula\cd pcnod and i{xlcvzlocigcd

0. 2387/1, (lalcd 23.7.2010n wh: h he was

~merey petition which was dismmcd vide memo.t N

=
=
o

¢d this tacl from the Tribunal .md his sccond .1pblicuti0n Wi

pc.rsom\lly heard bul he conccal

=
[

examined and lniul on 15.. "()Il. as such, the present appeul is badly time paned. T

upphcablc to the police force.
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S oo T wason duiy. lhm.lort. the question of his wilful absence from duty dous not arise. lh l“:

VA L ‘The appeliant also filed rejoinder to the written reply/commcents of the respondents.

where-after arguments of the learned counsel for the appellant and fearned AGP heard, and record

5ot . ¢

Caod o perused.
SN °
5. 1 hc lcarnul counscy for the dppcllanl mainly arpucd that the appellant was an employcc of
,/ : “the discipi‘incd t'ox’c and he de required to be proceeded against dcparlmdnla!ly on the charge of

¢ . 4

‘ Ahis ab.scnc'c from duty un({cr" Police Rules, 1975 instead ol RSO, 20000 that the ,;117[iclj:|:1_!,'

I\J)x
GN
:;;i'n.cd

counsel further argucd that the appc!lant was neither associated with the so-called :ii'11'$|llir)'
'y ¥ ki ' ) # . }

" 7 proceedings nor he was provided copy of the irquiry report but cven then major pc:ﬁ%hy ol

. i

dismissal from service was lmposcd on hmn\ without conducting regular mqu:ry and prowdmg
lum oppo: lumly of defence and pc1sonal hcarm;, (2009 SCMR 329). The lcarned counscl dlso

S (.onu.nd(.d llm{ th appellant has not ‘been treated in accordance with article 4 of the Conslllullon

' mid. as such. the impugncd order of dismissal from service ol the ach‘llanl in the c'ircumsh

3

oo’ harsh and liable to bc rcverscd : ."':-,-" o I BN

no proper apphcation for g,l.ml 01 lcave was submitted hy lhc .1ppcil.ml '1nd he w111u!ly absented”

* himsell from (luly that the appc.l!.ml conccaled material facts from the lnhun il llml there is no

sy

provision of sccond appeal and lhc present appcul is badly time burrcd; that the appellant has
properly been procecded against under the NWEP-(Rhyber Pakhtunkhwa) Removal from Service

(\pu.ml l’owus) Qrdinance. 2000; and lh.u proper dup.ulmcm.xl inquiry was Londualud

- \ b

,lhcrcl'nrc. the impugncd action has rightly been taken against him.
T The record would show that that the appellant-was charged only on the basis ol his willul
“absence [rom duty since 12.9.2009  resulting in his dismissal [rom scrvice despite the [act that

. - N . . i R
he was admitled in-DHQ Hospital Tank during the period in-qucstion as is cvident from llw :

- S

dmchdrbc slip and also received b'llall(..b which l"lcl was required to be dclc:mmcd in accou@ncc

with Law by holdm;J aregular mquny and providing [ull opporlumiy ol dL[CIlCL and ln.dnm, to.the ‘

' LA
v

appellint avhich has ot been done so by 1he

ATTF STED

i peshawar
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According to the contcﬁlion of the appellant, he was neither associated with

@

he so-called

departmental inquiry ;nocccdmgs nor-provided a. chance of pusonal hearing. Co;]}f of the said
-

mguiry report has .xlw ot been made available before us cither by the appetlant or by lhc

mspondcnt dgpdllmcnl during the course of arguments. Morcover, thc pcnod of absence of the
;mpgllum from dmy on dilferent dates mentioned in the impugncd order of dismissal from service

<

‘ol the dppcllant dalui 642010 has not been shown in the charge sheet and slatcmc.nl of
. dllq,auonb Besides, the impugned oxdcr of dismissal Arom ‘service of the appellant dated

6.4. 7()1() has been pds\ud wuh immediate effect, whereas, the xbscncc pcriod wis counted

without pay, wluch is a!so not tenable under the Iaw L lkc-wuc lhc order dated 15.3.2011 of

|
.

n.sponduu No.2 is .1[50 not a speaking onc as no rcason, whalsocv(,r lms bccn furnishel by the

- Ly RS

_—
Appellale aulhonly ior I'LJLCUHL/]I]II'IE of the .lppcaI/applu.almn ol the” .qux.lldm for his
fe ! o
reinstaiement in service. [n the cnrcumslnnccs, the impugned pcn.tll) ol dismissal fromiser vice
being harsh in nature, is not sustainable in law.
8. Rcsullant!y the lmpﬂgncd ordcr datcd 15.3.2011 of rcspondcnl No 21is acl asadc md the

\
appetlant is reinstated in acrwcc with all Lonsuqucmml/hack benefits from the date of his

>
i o

" dismissal i.¢. 6.4.2010. IIowcvcr the rcspondcm dc:parlmcnl may conduct a dcnovo mquu} into

lh(, m.lllcn strictly in uccoidance with law/rules by p owdxmc dair .ll‘ldJLISL opp011umly ol hc.uuu,

!

Cand dciunc to the .:ppdl.ml .md Usen pass an appropriate ¢rder- w:lhm Sl.\l) ddys of 1hc r%cupl nl

iny have

1

this order, whcrc-allu il 1hc dppc]lanl bll“ fcel aggricved of lhc samc ‘order, hc m

recorse o lt.;,dl mngdv avi uiablc to him under the law. The appcal is acccplcd in ll‘;c above
:-".s
werms. Partics are, however, felt to bear Ihc:r own cosls. File ber C(anlbnt.d to the record., ;]i;:;

B
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'KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

No. 1695 /ST .. Dated 13 /10/ 2016

To - The S.P,
F.R.P, ‘
. D.I. Khan Range D.I. Khan.

. Subject: - JUDGMENT

-Tam directed to forward herewitlh a certified copy of Judgement dated
26.9.2016 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Encl: As abov‘é

| - . | - SERVICE TRIBUNAL
| PESHAWAR.



